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SOFT STARTER
ZJR2-3370

B Indicate Built-in Bypass Contactor 

B
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ZJR2-3055/4055

ZJR2-3075/4075

ZJR2-3110/4110

ZJR2-3150/4150

ZJR2-3185/4185

ZJR2-3220/4220

ZJR2-3300/4300

ZJR2-3370/4370

ZJR2-3450/4450

ZJR2-3550/4550

ZJR2-3750/4750

ZJR2-3900/4900

ZJR2-31150/41150

ZJR2-31320/41320

ZJR2-31600/41600

ZJR2-31850/41850

ZJR2-32000/42000

ZJR2-32500/42500

ZJR2-32800/42800

ZJR2-33200/43200

ZJR2-34000/44000

ZJR2-34500/44500

ZJR2-35000/45000

ZJR2-36000/46000
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Basic Wiring Diagram ZJR2 soft starter external contactor
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Basic Wiring Diagram –ZJR2-B soft starter built-in bypass.
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Power Supply AC380V/50Hz

(ZJR2-B)
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PP
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4-20mA

4-20mA

The standard soft starter don't have RS485 port . Please inform us once you need 
the soft starter with RS485 Port if you place the order. 
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Po

P6
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400%

120%

20
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PP

Baud rate

Verification settings

Programmable 
Output

The soft stop 
current limiting

Motor Rated Current 

Motor under load 
protection 

PJ

PL

PP

PU

Po

Pr

0-5

0-5

0-19

20-100%

11-1200

0-99

3

1

7 

80%

Rated 
Value

0

See  Appendix

See  Appendix

See Page for 25 for more details

See Page for 26 for more details

Current Value for input motor 

See Page 26 for more details.
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Po
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PB

0S
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Po

Po

-19-



Po
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